DECIMAL SIXTY SQUARE METRES (527.60m2), situate in the
district of Grand Port, place called Joli Bois, and bounded as 
follows:- On the first side, by a common road, on thirty three feet
(33’). On the second side, by J. Aubeeluck and G. Aubeeluck, on
one hundred and fifty seven feet (157’), On the third side, by
Sookdeo Beersing, on thirty three feet (33’), On the fourth and last
side, by S. Moteeram and R. Goinnatah, on a total length of one
hundred and fifty four feet and six inches (154’6”). Together with all
that may depend or form part thereof without any exception or
reservation. The whole morefully described in deed transcribed in
TV 733/139. There exists on the said portion of land a one storey
concrete house which belongs personally to the petitioner for